## ORDINANCE NO. 9091-46

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 9091-9 AFFECTING THE VALIDITY OF THE PLAT OF SOUTH RIDGE SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, in Ordinance No. 9091-9 the Urbana City Council granted an extension to record the final plat of South Ridge Subdivision if the required Maintenance Bond was timely submitted; and,

WHEREAS, the required Maintenance Bond was not timely submitted, but has now been submitted and the Urbana City Council desires to nevertheless accept the tendered Maintenance Bond.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That Section 3 of Ordinance No. 9091-9 which was passed by the Urbana City Council on July 16, 1990 and approved by the Mayor is hereby amended to strike the following words therefrom: "at least 30 days".

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 1st day of October, 1990.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 50 day of October, 1990.

Jeffrey T. Markland, Mayor